tm
©2009 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation 1 www.fairchildsemi.com
FPF1015/6/7/8 Rev. D
FPF1015/6/7/8  IntelliM
A
X
TM 1V R
ated A

space-saving 2X2 MLP-6L package.
Typical Application Circuit
Ordering Information
Part Switch Turn-on Time Output Discharge ON Pin Activity Package
FPF1015 34mΩ, NMOS 43us NA Active HI MLP 2x2
FPF1016 34mΩ, NMOS 43us 60Ω Active HI MLP 2x2
FPF1017 34mΩ, NMOS 165us NA Active HI MLP 2x2
FPF1018 34mΩ, NMOS 165us 60Ω Active HI MLP 2x2
OFF ON ON
VIN
GND
FPF1015/6/7/8
VOUT
TO LOAD
-
CIN
COUT
BOTTOM
PIN 1
TOPwww.DataSheet4U.com
2 www.fairchildsemi.comFPF1015/6/7/8 Rev. D
FPF1015/6/7/8 IntelliM
A
X
TM 1V R
ated A
dvanced Load M
anagem
ent Products
Functional Block Diagram
Pin Configuration
Pin Description
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Recommended Operating Range
Pin Name Function
1 ON ON/OFF Control Input, 2nd Supply
2, 3 VIN Supply Input: Input to the power switch
4, 5 VOUT Switch Output.
6 GND Ground
Parameter Min Max Unit
VIN, VOUT to GND -0.3 2 V
VON to GND -0.3 4.2 V
Maximum Continuous Switch Current 1.5 A
Power Dissipation @ TA = 25°C (Note 1) 1.2 W
Operating Temperature Range -40 85 °C
Storage Temperature -65 150 °C
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Ambient 86 °C/W
Electrostatic Discharge Protection
HBM 8000 V
CDM 2000 V
Parameter Min Max Unit
VIN 0.8 1.8 V
Ambient Operating Temperature, TA -40 85 °C
VIN
ON
VOUT
GND
Output Discharge
(Optional for FPF1016/18)
CONTROL
LOGIC
ESD protection
Turn-on Slew Rate